

Annexure - MoU (RP)

<u>SUT Hospital Pattom</u> has applied for seeking accreditation with NBE in the speciality of <u>DNB</u> <u>Obstetrics and Gynaecology.</u>

As per NBE requirements, comprehensive training shall be provided by the hospital as per prescribed DNB curriculum in the specialty. To ensure the same, the applicant hospital has undertaken a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Sree Gokulam Medical College Trivandrum which is recognized for MD/MS/DNB Programme in the specialty of Obstetrics and Gynaecology and where the above mentioned exposure is available.

As per the MOU, the trainees of the applicant hospital shall be rotated to the above mentioned hospital under MOU as per following externship plan:

Areas wherein exposure is inadequate in the applicant hospital	Proposed hospital for externship of trainees (Specify Name & complete address)	Duration of rotational posting (in weeks/months)
Externship at a Medical College in vicinity recognized for MS OBGY programme	Sree Gokulam Medical College Trivandrum, Kerala	2 months
×		

The above said externship shall be governed by following terms and conditions:

	Terms & Conditions for Externship	Hospital submission	
1.	The rotation shall be Hands on experience and not mere observership.	The rotation shall be Hands on experience	
2.	How does the applicant hospital propose to monitor the training of the candidates as part of the proposed MoU?	Training shall be monitored by the HOD of applicant hospital on weekly basis	
3.	Who shall bear the stipend of the candidate during this period of training outside the hospital in another accredited institute?	SUT Haspital Battom	
4.	What shall be status of theses supervision?	Theses shall be supervised by Guide / Co-Guide of the applicant hospital	
5.	How will the thesis supervisor and guide of the candidate provide teaching and mentoring support during this period?	It will be provided in consultation with the HOD of the concerned institution as and when required	



Nature of responsibilities of the respective hospitals that shall deploy the candidate 6. for the appropriate period of providing training.

It will be restricted only to Clinical Training

Validity of MoU: The MOU shall be effective w.e.f. 09th April 2019 and shall remain valid till 7. 08th April 2024.

Date: 05 April 2019

Place: Tred andre m

Signature & Stamp of Head of the Institute

College &

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695 607

Signature & Stamp of Head of the Institute (Hospital under MOU)

Col. Rajeev Mannali Chief Administrative Officer

(Applicant Hospital)

SUT HOSPITAL PATTOM, TVPM-695004

Pr. P. Chandramohau Ms, Mch. FCCP Dean Emeritus (Clinical)

ree Gokulam Medical College & Research Four 12'ch



കേ0ളo केरल KERALA

CG 263703

AGREEMENT

This deed of agreement is executed on the 9th day of December 2019 Col.Rajeev Mannali, Chief Administrative Officer of BR Life SUT Pattom Super Specialty Hospital, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram in favour of Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram.

This deed witnessed the following:

1. The management of BR Life SUT Pattom Super Specialty Hospital, Pattom, has decided to start DNB course in Obstetrics and Thiruvananthapuram Gynaecology of National Board of Examinations.

2. The students admitted for the course has to undergo speciality posting in Obstetrics and Gynaecology(OBG) and the management of Sree Gokulam Mediccal College and Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu,

Col. Rajeev Mannali

NU 13863 SUT Hispited.



കേര്ളo केरल KERALA

CG 263704

Thiruvananthapuram has agreed to provide this facility to DNB students of BR Life SUT Pattom Super Specialty Hospital, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram on payment of Rs. 25000/- per month, per student for the actual duration of the posting with 10% increase in the subsequent year. And the payment is to be made in advance. However the management of Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation is at liberty to cancel this offer without notice.

The Chief Administrative Officer, Col. Rajeev Mannali, has agreed to the above and caused to execute this agreement.

Solemnly affirmed and signed in the presence of witnesses.

Col. Rajeev Mannali **Chief Administrative Officer**

Witnesses

Dr. Anoop Chandran Poduva

Col. Rajeev Mannali Chief Administrative Officer

M. Radhakrishnan Nair Chief Liaison Officer

